UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#: 0519916119

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$30.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/18/2005 11:36 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Record and Return To: Integrated Loan Services 27 Inwood Road Rocky Hill, CT 06067

VOTE AND MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AND EXTENSION AGREEMENT

Citibank Ref #10504z1'328'59000

Tax I.D. No.: 07-36-21-038

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into this <u>06/02/2005</u>, by and between <u>Citibank, F.S.B.</u> ("Lender"), whose principal place of business is 11800 Spectrum Center Drive, Reston, VA 22090, and <u>David Defabio</u> ("Borrower") residing at <u>904 David Ln, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007-3061.</u>

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower entoted into an Equity Source Account® ("Loan") on <u>09/12/1995</u>, evidenced by an Equity Source Account® Agreement and Disclosure ("Note") and secured by a Security Instrument ("Security Instrument") in the form of a mortgage or Deed of Trust recorded in <u>Inst# 95-611437</u>, of the Official Records of <u>Cook</u> county (or if secured by a co-op, a security interest in the stock ownership of the co-op). Original mortgage was in the amount of <u>\$100,000.00</u>; and

WHEREAS, Borrower desires to extend its ability to draw funds and make advances under the Loan and Lender is willing to allow Borrower to extend its "draw" period and make advances under the Loan and:

WHEREAS, Borrower now desires to: A) extend the maturity date of the Note and Security Instrument, if any, until <u>08/30/2030</u>; and B) otherwise modify the terms of said Loan in accordance with the terms specified below.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, Lender and Borrowers agree as follows:

- 1. Borrower and Lender hereby agree to extend the maturity date of the Note and Security Instrument until **08/30/2030**.
- 2. Lender agrees that Borrower may extend the period of time during which it may request advances and write checks to be honored against Borrower's credit limit contained in the Note (the "Draw Period") for an additional 59 months from the date the draw period ended.
- 3. Borrower and Lender agree that due to this <u>59 month</u> extension of the time to receive advances or write checks against Borrower's credit limit contained in the Note, the conversion to a repayment of the amount borrowed or a balloon payment required or any combination thereof will now be required at the end of this extended <u>59 month</u> period.
- 4. Except for the extension of the Draw Period on the Note and the extension outlined above in the Security Instrument (if any) all other terms and conditions of the Note and Security Interest shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

45,50

NBS-H-EA-000-XX defabio

1 of 3

Revised 11/11/2003 ACAPS: 105042202859000

がかって

0519916119 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



- 5. **SECURITY INSTRUMENT.** Lender and Borrower agree the Security Instrument described above, if any, will continue to secure all obligations to Lender under the Note as Modified by this Agreement. Nothing in this Agreement will affect or impair Lenders security interest in, or lien priority on, the property described in the Security Instrument, and/or be construed to be a novation, satisfaction or a partial or total release of the Note or Security Instrument. In addition, borrower authorizes Lender to sign documents in Borrower's name and to file and/or record such documents as appropriate to protect and preserve Lender's security interest.
- 6. **COMPLETE TRANSACTION**, Except as expressly modified by this Agreement, all terms of the Note and Security Instrument remain in full force and effect. By signing below, Lender and Borrower acknowledge there are no additional terms or agreements between them, oral or written.
- 7. NON-WAIVEC. This Agreement does not constitute a limitation or waiver of Lender's rights to prohibit, or restrict, any turne modifications requested by Borrower or to enforce any rights or remedies contained in the Note or Security Instrument.
- 8. **OTHER TERMS.** If any torus of this Agreement are deemed invalid or unenforceable, or otherwise affect a lien priority of the Security Instrument, this Agreement shall immediately terminate and the original terms of the Note and Security Instrument shall apply to the Loan.

		0/		
		ND ACCEPT	THE TERMS OF THIS AGREEME	NT AS OF THE
PATE FIRST APOVE	WRITTEN.			
11	(A) 6	13.05	0,	
Mortgagor/Trustor:		Date	Mortgagor/Trustor:	Date
David Defabio				
Mortgagor/Trustor:		Date	Mortgagor/Trustor.	Date
•			T'_	
		AGREES TO	THIS NOTE AND MORTGAGE MO	ODIFICATION
AND EXTENSION AG	REEMENT:		()	
Dated:	6/201	105		×.
				C
Beneficiary:	Citibank, F.S.	В.		70
D	Citibank			
By:	CHIDAIIK			
	1	/7		
		un 1	Jehn	
	(Name) JO AMN SIBS			
		Superviso		
	1000	Citi Mome Eq Factorology Dr Fallon, MO 6330	urty ive/MS 761	
	(Title)	Fallon, MO 633 636-261-45	14-2240 62	
		GEID #000503	6183	

NBS-H-EA-000-XX defabio

2 of 3

Revised 11/11/2003 ACAPS: 105042202859000

0519916119 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



For Use on Documents Beir STATE OF NEW YORK	}		,
COUNTY OF	} s.s.		
On the day of		, in the year	, before me, the undersigned, a Notary
ublic in and for said State, per	rsonally appeared	, 	, cororo ma, are unacrossment, a rectary
ersonally known to me or pro (are) subscribed to the within	oved to me on the be instrument and ack nat by his(her)(their	nowledged to me that he signature(s) on the ins	dence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) ne(she)(they) executed the same in his strument, the individual(s) or the person upon
0			
000	×, .	Notary Public	
NIFORM ACKNOWLED			
For Use on Documents Bein	g Acknyviedged	Outside of New York	State)
TATE, DISTRICT OF COL	,	ORY, POSSESSION C	R FOREIGN COUNTRY }
ILL/1.015	} s.s.		
in the $\frac{13}{2}$ day of opeared $\frac{13}{2}$ day of	JUNE DEFABLO	in the year 🔏 🔥	, before me, the undersigned, personally
ersonally known to me or pro	ved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evi	dence to be the individual(s) whose name(s)
(are) subscribed to the within	instrument and ack	nowledged to rie that h	e(she)(they) executed the same in his
er)(their) capacity(ies), that b	y his(her)(their) sig	nature(s) on the irsi un	nent, the individual(s), or the person upon
enall of which the individual(s	s) acted, executed the	ne instrument, and the	such individual made such appearance before
nsert the city or other political	I subdivision and th	e state or country or ot	her place the acknowledgment was taken).
COORD DOING		Sum or country or on	2009 - William Was taken).
OFFIC COMM	IAL SEAL" E SHORB STATE OF ILLINOIS	\$	ce of individual taking acknowledgment
tate of Misses Ci	CPIRES APRIL 30, 200		O _j
ounty of 54-Lauis	}		· (C-
n this 23th day of 8,66	June	, in the year _ . to me k	nown, who, being by me duly sworn, did
	y resides at <u>دی ا</u> cer(s) of Citibank, l	herein described and w	hich executed the foregoing instrument; and board of directors of said corporation.
√B (1144)	(S) with	. / .	or anteriors of smit corporation.
		1/6-1	
	No	otary Public	
		nary ruono	
y Commission Expires:	12/30/05		KEVIN GEHRING
	10/2-/03		Notary Public-State of Missouri County of St. Louis

0519916119 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SCHEDULE "A"

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, TO WIT:

LOT 120 IN FARKVIEW HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST CUARTER OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 12, 1978 AS DOCUMENT 24399728, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SUBJECT TO RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS, EASEMENT, COVENANTS, OIL, GAS OR MINERAL RIGHTS OF RECORD, IF ANY.

JOINS OFFICE OFFICE TITLE HELD BY: DAVID DEFABIO & SUZANNE M. DEFABIO H/W, NOT AS TENANTS IN

COMMON, BUT AS JOINT TENANTS

PARCEL:

07-36-214-038